

29 April 2015

Companies Announcements Office ASX Limited 10th Floor, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

RESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR

BPH Energy Ltd wishes to advise the resignation of Director Mr Hock Goh.

Mr Goh has resigned from his position as Director of the Company due to other business commitments.

Mr Goh will be replaced by Mr Thomas Fontaine. Mr Fontaine is a reservoir engineer with over 20 years of experience in project evaluation management, development and capital raising. He has been part owner of petroleum engineering companies Epic Consulting in Canada and Focal Petroleum in Australia and has provided technical services to many companies worldwide.

Mr Fontaine is also primarily responsible for the startup and subsequent listing on the Australian Securities Exchange of Bounty Oil & Gas NL in 2002, and Coal Bed Methane Company Pure Energy Resources Pty Ltd in 2006 which was acquired in 2009 by BG Group PLc in a \$1 billion takeover.

We would like to thank Mr Goh for his substantial contribution to the Company over the years and we wish him future success.

Yours faithfully

David Breeze Executive Director

BPH Energy Limited ACN 095 912 002 PO Box 317, North Perth, Western Australia 6906 14 View Street, North Perth, Western Australia 6006 admin@biopharmica.com.au www.biopharmica.com.au T: +61 8 9328 8366 F: +61 8 9328 8733

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity – BPH Energy Limited	
ABN – 41 095 912 002	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Hock Goh
Date of last notice	21 April 2015
Date that director ceased to be director	29 April 2015

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

480,769 ordinary shares

2,000,000 options exercisable at 2c per option on or before 31 March 2020

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class of securities Nil

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	n/a
Nature of interest	n/a
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	n/a

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity : BPH Energy Limited	
ABN : 41 095 912 002	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Thomas Fontaine
Date of appointment	29 April 2015

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of Securities
Avatar Equities Pty Ltd – The director is the sole director of this company.	2,192,223 ordinary shares

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.